
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11529 11314 11054 10902 10741 10507 10315 10227 10118 10050 10023 10036 10227 10457 10407 10454 11069 12334 13111 13630 14065 14433 14833 14914 309,673

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 754

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 684 669 657 651 645 640 638 639 651 666 663 666 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,337

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 684 669 657 651 645 640 638 639 651 666 663 666 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,337

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 695 684 669 657 651 645 640 638 639 651 666 663 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

TBINU2 699 699 699 695 684 669 657 651 645 640 638 639 651 666 663 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

TBINU3 699 699 699 695 684 669 657 651 645 640 638 639 651 666 663 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

JMAHU1 699 699 699 695 684 669 657 651 645 640 638 639 651 666 663 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,378

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 126 108 112 112 112 112 112 2,555

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 125 108 112 112 112 112 112 2,555

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 125 108 112 112 112 112 112 2,555

PGLAGT11 308 278 260 261 261 256 242 244 235 230 230 230 244 254 230 230 230 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,632

PGLAGT12 308 278 260 261 261 256 242 244 234 230 230 230 244 254 230 230 230 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,631

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 95 95 95 95 96 97 2,364

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 95 95 95 95 95 97 2,363

PLPSGT12 216 216 159 165 166 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 133 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,597

PLPSGT13 216 216 158 165 166 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 133 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,595

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 210 213 213 213 213 213 4,113

SKSPBK1 256 234 219 220 221 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 210 210 210 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,102

TJGSBK1A 307 274 253 256 255 250 234 236 226 219 213 217 236 247 206 203 141 201 261 321 351 351 351 351 7,239

TJGSBK1B 307 274 253 254 255 250 234 236 226 218 213 216 236 247 206 203 141 201 261 321 351 351 351 351 7,237

TJGSBK2A 294 260 239 241 241 236 221 221 212 205 203 203 221 234 203 203 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 347 7,176

TJGSBK2B 293 260 239 241 241 236 220 221 212 205 203 203 221 233 203 203 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 347 7,174

YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 112 112 112 112 112 1,642

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 209 213 213 213 213 213 3,011

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 134 141 141 145 146 2,137

PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 112 112 112 112 1,588

PAKABK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 112 112 112 112 1,587

PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 213 213 213 213 213 2,804

KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 0 0 1,157

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 111 111 119 124 1,473

SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 118 125 127 1,503

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 1,487

PGGSGT6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 103 103 103 622

PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 108 108 108 607

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 475

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

PTEKGT1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 432

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 98 77 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,818

KNYR 2 100 100 98 77 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,148

KNYR 3 100 100 98 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,787

KNYR 4 100 100 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,748

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 1,039

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 499

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 462

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,000

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 7 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1276 1491 1751 1803 1864 1998 2190 2278 2337 2405 2432 2419 2228 2048 2269 2257 2137 1085 1083 1039 1032 956 944 998 34,477

TOTAL GEN 11507 11292 11032 10880 10719 10485 10293 10205 10096 10028 10001 10014 10205 10435 10385 10432 11047 12312 13089 13608 14043 14411 14811 14892 309,159

23-Apr-12

Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14823 14617 14519 14807 15035 15264 15267 15254 15250 15211 14767 14150 13657 13262 13156 13917 14202 14172 14053 13914 13670 13481 13230 12918 309,673

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 754

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,337

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,337

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,515

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,378

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

PAKABK1A 111 107 107 109 113 115 115 115 114 114 112 107 101 100 100 107 112 112 113 112 108 103 107 102 2,555

PAKABK1B 111 107 107 109 113 115 115 115 114 114 112 107 101 100 100 107 112 112 113 112 108 103 107 102 2,555

PAKABK3A 111 107 107 109 113 115 115 115 114 114 112 107 101 100 100 107 112 112 113 112 108 103 107 102 2,555

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 307 293 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,632

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 307 292 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,631

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 102 121 121 119 112 117 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 95 95 95 95 95 2,364

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 102 121 121 119 111 117 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 103 95 95 95 95 95 2,363

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,597

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,595

SGB3GT33 213 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 151 120 120 197 213 213 213 213 208 166 204 161 4,113

SKSPBK1 350 347 347 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 349 306 256 244 344 350 350 350 350 350 317 349 313 7,102

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 306 290 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,239

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 306 290 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,237

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 293 275 335 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,176

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 292 275 335 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,174

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,970

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,505

PAKABK2A 111 107 107 108 113 115 115 115 114 114 112 107 101 100 100 107 112 112 113 112 108 103 107 102 1,642

SGB3GT31 213 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 149 120 120 197 213 213 213 213 208 166 203 0 3,011

SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 156 182 183 180 171 176 137 130 130 130 130 130 135 132 159 136 130 130 130 130 2,137

PAKABK2B 111 107 107 108 113 115 115 115 114 114 112 107 101 100 100 107 112 112 113 112 108 103 107 102 1,588

PAKABK3B 110 107 107 108 113 115 115 115 114 114 112 107 101 100 100 107 112 112 113 112 108 103 107 102 1,587

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024

SGB3GT32 213 200 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 151 120 120 197 213 213 213 213 208 166 0 0 2,804

KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 28 28 28 28 77 77 77 112 77 134 134 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 1,157

SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 139 182 183 180 169 176 103 90 90 90 90 90 100 95 144 102 0 0 0 0 1,473

SGRIGT11 100 100 100 100 143 182 183 180 169 176 112 100 100 100 100 100 109 105 148 111 0 0 0 0 1,503

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,487

PGGSGT6A 103 103 103 103 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 622

PTEKGT1A 108 108 108 108 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 607

SRDGGT1 72 70 70 70 74 75 75 75 74 75 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

PTEKGT1B 0 0 0 0 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 432

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,818

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,148

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,787

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,748

TMGR 1 84 74 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,039

TMGR 2 84 74 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499

TMGR 3 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 115 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 111 93 35 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14 14 28

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1087 1209 1223 1103 1014 920 917 930 983 913 982 1061 1411 1863 1971 1217 932 962 939 1078 902 1091 913 1012 34,477

TOTAL GEN 14803 14597 14499 14787 15015 15244 15247 15234 15230 15191 14747 14130 13637 13242 13134 13895 14180 14150 14031 13892 13648 13459 13208 12896 309,159

TAAC test PGPS 6A 10am

PTEK 1A 10am

PTEK 1B 2pm




